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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Back River Project Type A water license PHC and Hope Bay Project Phase 2
Type A water license PHC 

John Roesch <srproject@kitia.ca> Thu, Apr 26, 2018 at 11:07 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, Richard Nesbitt <Richard.Nesbitt@environmentalsciences.ca>,
jdonihee@willmsshier.com, Julie Abouchar <jabouchar@willmsshier.com>, Joanna Vince
<jvince@willmsshier.com>

Hello Karén and Richard, I am sending this e-mail to formally notify you that Richard Nesbitt, KIA’s aquatic
and water quality consultant will be attending the Back River Project Type A water license PHC with me and
our legal council may phone in if required.

 

As for the Hope Bay Project Type A water license PHC, it is not yet determined if our water quality consultant
will attend this. We are currently seeking to resolve two remaining issues with TMAC. If they are resolved our
consultant will not be attending. Our legal council may phone in if required.

 

Thank you

 

John

 

John Roesch, P.Eng.

Senior Hope Bay Project Officer
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